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YAKIMA VALLEY YOUTH LEAGUE
WINTER 1994
BOYS' 6TH GRADE
Final Standings

SOUTH Division

Othello Red

Toppenish Wildcats
Sunnyside Christian Eagles
Prosser Red Devils
Grandview Crimson Tide
Sunnyside "RED"

Benton City Bears

Mabton

CENTRAL Division
Yakima Blazers
Highland Heat

Zillah Skyforce

Wapato Husch & Husch
Yakima Sharks

W Swan Medicine Valley
Selah Blues

Naches DARE

January 22,1994

Sunnyside Red 23

Gview Crimson 36
Toppenish Wild 27
Othello Red 59
Ellensburg AAU 38
W V Harwood 17

Cle Elum Choyce 24
E Valley Blazers 36

Mabton
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Benton City Bears
Sside Christian
Prosser Red Devils
Selah Vikings

E Valley Brulotte
Eburg Stand Paint
Yakima Rockets

Selah Blues 57 Naches Dare
Yakima Blazers 57  Wapato Husch
Highland Heat 48 WS Medicene Val
Zillah Skyforce 44  Yakima Sharks
Sside Black 41 Prosser Run Rebs
Zillah Lil Leop 52 Othello White
Kenn Dunkers 46 Burbank

12
30
23
14

23
20
27
50
26
36
26
22
23

NORTH Division
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W Valley Hardwood Hornets
Ellensburg AAU

East Valley Blazers

Cle Elum Choyce Logging*
East Valley Brulotte
Ellensburg Standard Paint
Selah Vikings

Yakima Rockets*

One more game

EAST Division
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Grandview Runnin Rebels
Kennewick Dunkers
Zillah Little Leopards
Burbank

Sunnyside Black

Prosser Runnin' Rebels
Othello White

January 29,1994

Toppenish Wild 29 Benton City Bears
Sside Christian 36 Prosser Red Devils
Gdview Crimson 48 Mabton

Othello Red 46 Sunnyside Red

W V Hardwood 62 Eburg Standard P
E Valley Blazers 24  Cle Elum Choyce
E Valley Brulotte 37 Selah Vikings
Ellensburg AAU 40  Yakima Rockets
Yakima Blazers 52 Highland Heat
Yakima Sharks 48  WSMedic Valley
Wapato Husch 57 Naches Dare

Zillah Skyforce 39 Selah Blues
Burbank 42 Othello White
Zillah Lil Leo 44 Prosser Runn Rebs
Gview Run Reb 48 Sside Black

WIN Loss
6 0
5 1
4 2
3 2
2 4
2 4
1 5
0 5

WIN Loss
6 0
4 2
4 2
3 3
3 3
1 5
0 6

20
30
26
18
42
20
17
14
45
33
22
31
20
27
45



February 5, 1994

Sside Christian
Othello "Red
Prosser Red Dev
Sside "Red"

Cle Elum Choyce
Selah Vikings
Eburg Stan Paint
W Val Hardwood
Wapato Husch
Zillah Skyforce
Highland Heat
Yakima Blazers
Grandv Run Reb
S Side Black
Zillah Lil Leop

February 19, 1994
Benton C Bears
Othello Red
Gview Crimson
S side Christian
W Val Hardwood
Eburg Paint
Ellensburg AAU
Cle Elum Choyce
Kenn Dunkers
Highland Heat
Wapato Husch
W Swan Med Val
Kenn Dunkers
Gview Run Reb
Zillah Lil Leop

27
65
39

2
31
32
24
40
36
43
45
55
63
41
39

39
50
41
35
31
44
35

35
33
42
34
55
45
43

WINTER 1994
BOYS' 6TH GRADE

February 12, 1994

Grview Crimson Tide
Mabton

Toppenish

Ben City Bears
East Valley Burlot
Yakima Rockets

E Valley Blazers
Ellensburg AAU

W S Medicine Val
Naches DARE
Yakima Sharks
Selah Blues

Othello White
Kennewick Dunkers
Burbank

Prosser Red Devils
Toppenish Wildcats
Sunnyside "Red"
Mabton

East Valley Blazers
Yakima Rockets
East Valley Burlotte
Selah Vikings
Othello White

Zillah Skyforce
Selah Blues
Naches Dare
Prosser Run Rebel
Burbank
Sunnyside Black

24
31
33

27
26
20
33
25
11
34
18
16
30
31

11
32
20
26
22
15
22
22
12
29
24
29
28
29
37

Sside Christian
Prosser Red De
Othello Red
Toppenish
Ellensburg AAU
E Val Blazers
W V Hardwood
E V Brulotte

W S Medicene
Yakima Sharks
Yakima Blazers
Highland Heat
Kenn Dunkers
Sside Black
Gview Run Reb
Burbank
Yakima Blazers

February 26, 1994
Bent City Bears
Toppenish Wild
Othello Red
Prosser Red De
W V Hardwood
Ellensburg AAU
10

E Valley Blazers
Yakima Blazers
Highland Heat
Zillah Skyforce
Wapato Husch
Burbank

Gview Run Reb
Pross Run Reb
Gview Runn Re

55
34
45
28
41
52
36
28
33
43
44
54
26
48
53
39
49

36
43
43
37
46
44
15
40
61
48
41
48
44
36
51
35

Sside Red

Mabton

Benton City Bears
Gview Crimson T
Cle Elum Choyce
Selah Vikings
Yakima Rockets
Ebug Stand Paint
Selah Blues
Naches DARE
Zillah Skyforce
Wapato Husch
Zillah Lil Leopards
Othello White
Prosser Run Reb
Prosser Run Reb
Yakima Sharks

Mabton

Sunnyside Red
Syside Christian
Gview Crimson Tide
Selah Vikings

Eburg Stand Paint

E Valley Brulotte
Naches DARE
Selah Blues

W Swan Med Valley
Yakima Sharks
Sside Black

Kenn Dunkers
Othello White
ZillahLil Leopards

17
29
22
25
25
20
20
25
24
25
31
50
23
23
22
25
25

34
15
38
34
18
32

13
18
16
30
40
40
34
28
30



BOYS' 6TH GRADE

South Division:

Championship Team: OTHELLO RED

Contact: PEGRAM, DOYLE

Players: PEGRAM, DUSTIN, KEELE, EDDIE, SMITH, DUSTIN, CARTER, ERIC, RUELAS, DAVID, MOLLATTE, MARK, SMITH,
COLBY, VALDEZ, MARK

2nd Place Team: TOPPENISH WILDCATS Contact: RAMOS, DANIEL, Players: RAMOS, JASON, ROWE, DEREK, SHEARER,
BRENT, SHEARER, DAVID, HUNSAKER, ARRON, FLORES, BERNIE, HANKS, ED, SCHILPEROORT, ARRON, MILLER, CHRIS,
SCHAESER, TRAVIS, MORRISON, DEREK

3rd Place Team: SUNNYSIDE CHRISTIAN EAGLES Contact: PRINS, JOHN, Players: BARRY, KELLEN, PENDLETON, MARK,
DEKKER, DAVID, NEWHOUSE, KEITH, PRINS, ALLAN, VANWINGERDEN, MICHAEL, JONES, ANDY, SMEENK, JANSON

4th Place Team:PROSSER RED DEVILS Contact: HOWELL, BILL, Players: HOWELL, BROCK, KREBS, CHARLES, GIBBONS,
JARRED, MCGILTON, PHILLIP, CLIZBE, SEAN, BELISLE, TRAVIS, MCCABE, JAY, CHAMBERLIN, NICK, YETTER, KYLE,
CYPHERS, SAMMY, WALKER, SCOTT

5th Place Team: SUNNYSIDE "RED" Contact: ADAMS, DON, Players: HOLLMEYER, CHRIS, PATTERSON, COY, RAMALES,
WILLIE, RICE, RANDY, SLEATER, SEAN, VELA, RUBEN, VISSER, GARRIT, GUTIERREZ, ARMANDO, RAMIREZ, TONI,
GUTIERREZ, ARNOBL

5th Place Team: GRANDVIEW CRIMSON TIDE Contact: MARTINEZ, DAVE, Players: MARTINEZ, DANTE, DELGADO, ROLANDO,
OZUNA, JUAN, METTEER, MILES, STARK, JOSH, WILLIAMS, WAYLEN, TOBIN, DUSTIN, CARDENAS, MIKE, GARZA, SERGIO

7th Place Team: BENTON CITY BEARS Contact: REDOUT, DON, Players: ROBERTS, STEVEN, JARRELL, BRAD, HALL,
STEPHAN, MEREDITH, LUCAS, FLUCKIGER, JOSEPH, REDOUT, DONNY, SPARKS, BRYON, MARRAZZO, MIKE, GARRETT,
SCOTT

8th Place Team:MABTON Contact: ROETTGER, ROB/SHARP, ANDY, Players: NAVARRO, CHRIS, GUTIERREZ, NICKY,
MARTINEZ, JORGE, PEDROZA, EMANUEL, NUNEZ, RAFAEL, CAMARATA, TIM, HODGES, ADAM, SHARPE, JUSTIN, KLEINOW,
JEFFREY, SANCHEZ, CARLOS, MOLINA, RICKY

North Division:

Championship Team: WEST VALLEY HARDWOOD HORNETS

Contact: CHRONISTER, AL

Players: SCHEFTER, JOHN, DRUMHILLER, BRIAN, MORALES, CHRIS, HANSEN, ERIK, CHRONISTER, CASEY, CAREY, CHAO,
BREWER, SCOTT, BRENNAN, RYAN, WEBER, KURT, HILER, MATT, DAILEY, JOSH

2nd Place Team: ELLENSBURG AAU Contact: STANDISH, DAVE, Players: STANDISH, NATE, MAYS, MILES, PREPPERNAU,
SCOTTY, GRAHAM, SEAN, MAUDE, CHRIS, OLTMAN, DAVID, COLEMAN, G.E., WALKER, ALEX, HARRIS, GREGG, SORENSON,
TOBY

3rd Place Team: EAST VALLEY BLAZERS Contact: CRITCHLOW, TIM, Players: CRITCHLOW, TYLER, GARZA, CLAUDIO,
GRAJEDA, DANNY, ISAAK, PAT, JOHNSON, ROBBIE, LENSEIGNE, MIKE, MORTON, MATTHEW, PARKER, CHRIS, SMITH, PAT,
SMITH, SEAN

4th Place Team:CLE ELUM CHOYCE LOGGING Contact: MALCOLM, SCOTT, Players: GIPSON, LARRY, HOLM, DILLION,
GRESHOK, DAIN, WALLICK, JOEY, LANPHERE, RICKY, WHITE, ERIC, MAGALETTI, DAVID, TRACY, LUKE, BRAACK,TAYLOR,
CHOYCE, TAYLOR, LEAF, BODIE, BAILEY, RYAN, SCHNEIDER, WESLEY, MONTGOMERY, CODY

5th Place Team: EAST VALLEY/BRULOTTE Contact: BURLOTTE, STEVE, Players: BRULOTTE, WESLEIGH, PARTCH, EDDIE,
RIEL, DUSTIN, SCHILPEROORT, DEREK, HALSETH, CHIP, HAGARTY, THOMAS, LONG, MATTHEW, SCHNEIDER, ANDREW,
WISE, DERRIC, GAMACHE, CHAD

6th Place Team: ELLENSBURG STANDARD PAINT Contact: BIRD, BRYAN, Players: THONG, SAM, HIATT, BROCK, NONG,
TAVATH, MAJSTEUK, NICK, FUOVA, JUSTIN, BIRD, CHRISTOPHER, MOTHERSHED, CODY, MACINTOSH, D.J.

7th Place Team: SELAH VIKINGS Contact: ENGLAND, DAVE, Players: ENGLAND, BRIAN, VOLINE, DUSTIN, WILSON, BRAD,
GANN, JAMES, MONTOYA, JESSE, UNDERWOOD, BRENT, LOFLAND, NICK, BOWERS, CHRIS

8th Place Team:YAKIMA ROCKETS Contact: STORM, RICK, Players: STORM, NICK, MANY, NICK, MEINHOLD, MARCUS, HYINK,
MATT, MACIAS, TYLER, SCHROEDER, DAVID, FLEISHMAN, KEVIN, MILLER, ADAM, DYSART, AARON



BOYS' 6TH GRADE
Central Division:

Championship Team: YAKIMA BLAZERS

Contact: CARMODY, JAMES C.

Players: BUEHLER, BIRAN, CARMODY, CASEY, CHASE, JASON, CURFMAN, DALE, KNIPPER, JESSE, KRING, TIMOTHY,
MACKENZIE, BROCK, MCEWEN, JARED, SIMMS, BEN, SMITH, CRAIG, SOUSLEY, RYAN, SVENDSEN, JAMIN, YARGER, FRED

2nd Place Team: HIGHLAND HEAT Contact: NELSON, PHIL, Players: FRAZIER, JONATHAN, HUDSON, BRETT, JEWETT,
CHARLIE, MATZKE, GARRETT, NELSON, DERIC, ROLLINGER, BRANDON, URQUHART, DUSTIN

3rd Place Team: ZILLAH SKYFORCE Contact: MERRILL, CASEY, Players: MERRILL, DAREK, IRION, JUSTRIN, BUECHLER,
TREVOR, BUECHLER, MARK, GREENE, DANNY, GALLEGOS, MARIO, BREUM, KRIS, ZAPIEN, TERRY

4th Place Team:WAPATO HUSCH & HUSCH HAWKS Contact: WILCOX, RON, Players: WILCOX, ROB, ALVARADO, JUAN,
ALVARADO, RAUL, MUNSON, PATRICK, FOLTZ, JOE, HAUGEN, CHRIS, SCHLEAKER, ANDY, OLMSTED, DAVID, LANGLEY,
MATTHEW, VALDEZ, ADRIAN, GARZA, ADOLF

5th Place Team: YAKIMA SHARKS Contact: SEARL, RANDY, Players: SEARL, ADAM, HUCK, BRYCE, MOORE, DAVID, KUHNS,
NATE, PLASTER, MATT, STAFFORD, MICHAEL, WEBER, JASON, JOHNSON, TYLER, COFFIN, WILEY, RULLMAN, ADAM

6th Place Team: WHITE SWAN MEDICINE VALLEY Contact: SUTTERLICT, GENE, Players: BRONCHEAU, WILLIAM, SUTTERLICT,
GEN, STEPHENSON, ALEX, CALAC, MICHAEL, BLEVINS, TRAVIS, MENDOZA, MICHAEL, MONJAREZ, DAVID, LOPEZ, NICK
CARLOS, BOUCHEY, DEVIN, LOPEZ, MIGUEL

7th Place Team: SELAH BLUES Contact: GRAF, DALE, Players: HOWLE, BEN, GRAF, DALE, JACOBSON, RYAN, FORTIER,
TYLER, GRUBENHOFF, NOAH, LEMMON, KALE, SIX, ROBERT

8th Place Team:NACHES DARE Contact: WILSON, SALLY, Players: HUFFINES, JASON, LACELL, ERIC, BEDKER, ANDY, JOHNS,
CASEY, LOUNZANO, LARRY, THOMSON, BRIAN, CARLSON, DENNIS, EACKMAN, STACY, BARRERA, RUEBEN, SMALL,
TRAVIS, SANFORD, WESLEY

East Division:

Championship Team: GRANDVIEW RUNNIN REBELS

Contact: UNDERWOOD, PAUL

Players: UNDERWOOD, KYLE, PENWELL, ANDREW, GREENE, JASON, ARMENDARIZ, LINO, ARMENDARIZ, ELOY, TREVINO,
MICHEL, YOUNGBLOOD, JESSE, BOLT, KEN, LUPER, TONY

2nd Place Team: KENNEWICK DUNKERS Contact: SELF, DOUG, Players: SELF, LUKE, BLANKENSHIP, MATT, MCCAIN, CARL,
JOHNSON, BEN, BATES, COLIN, HAFF, JARED, BROWNING, OLIVER, SMITH, MATT, THORNACK, ELI, WAGER, JARED

3rd Place Team: ZILLAH LITTLE LEOPARDS Contact: ROWE, RON, Players: BROWN, PETER, BROCK, JIMMY, HINSON, DUSTIN,
ROWE, TAD, LAWS, AARON, MILSAP, CASEY, SCOVILLE, CRIS, MELTON, LEROY

4th Place Team:BURBANK Contact: WIRTZBERGER, ROBERT, Players: LINEHAN, CASEY, ERIKSON, KURT, BRIGHTMAN, RYAN,
IDLER, DREW, HEAD, JOSH, SIMPSON, TYRELL, NEWALL, RYAN, WEAVER, SAM, REESER, DAVID, SLOAN, JOE, SAFFORD,
ROBERT

5th Place Team: SUNNYSIDE "BLACK" Contact: SIMMONS, ROCKY, Players: DAVIS, CHIRS, GANSER, MATT, KELLEY, TRISTIN,
MERRY, MATT, MILES, RHETT, SANTOY, OMAR, SIMMONS, ROBERT, ZAVALA, APOLINAR, BABCOCK, IAN, DOLAN, JASON

6th Place Team: PROSSER RUNNIN' REBELS Contact: STORMS, MIKE, Players: COLLINS, STEVE, BRUMLEY, ADAM,
CONCIENE, RYAN, RIPPLINGER, JEFF, HILDEBRANT, NATHAN, HAMBLET, RICKY, OTEN, TIM, RISK, SKYLER, SMITH,
DARREN, STORMS, SCOTT

7th Place Team: OTHELLO WHITE Contact: SCORUP, DAVE, Players: STOTT, RUSSELL, SCORUP, SAM, GARZA, ARNELL,
GILBERT, TREVOR, ST. MARY, JEFF, ROBBINS, NATHAN, ANDERSON, JOHN, RUIZ, BRIAN,



